AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1] 3

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
0574 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
14EM002676

5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 00601

7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than item 6) CODE ]o 0601

Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352

Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA . 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State and ZIP Code)

WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC
Attn: Scott M. Sax, President
2620 Fermi Avenue

Richland WA 99354

1(x) |

OA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE 167280762 FACILITY CODE

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X IDE-AC06~-05RL14655

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
03/23/2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[TJThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in flem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

Ois extended. [Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference {0 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER K by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan No. 2014-14

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X B.2 - Obligation and Availability of Funds / I.57 - FAR 52,232-22 -~ Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlisnot.  [lis required to sign this document and return 0

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax ID Number: 94-1381538
DUNS Number: 167280762

A. 1In accordance with Contract Clauses B.2, Obligation and Availability of Funds, and
I.57, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984), the purpose of this modification is to

reallocate FY 2011 funding from Program No.

1110832 in the amount of $800,000.00 to FY 2014

funding under Program No. 1111557 in the amount of $800,000.00 This is a net $0 funding
reallocation. The amount of total obligated base funding remains unchanged at
$2,257,681,688.56. Contract revisions are detailed on Page 2 of this modification.

Continued ...

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 8 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jenise C. Connerly

16B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

{Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

{;)fn,w{’ ( (onmssdy,

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

s‘r ANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

9-73 2014




River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 3
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 574

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B. This modification hereby reallocates FY 2011 funding in the amount of $800,000.00, from
Program No. 1110832, to FY 2014 in the amount of $800,000.00 under Program No.
1111557. Details of this net $0 funding reallocation are included in the “Financial Plan
Report — Detail” (Financial Plan No. 2014-14), attached as Page 3 of this modification.

C. The amount of ARRA funding obligated remains unchanged at $233,588,557.29. Total
obligated funding for both base and ARRA remains unchanged at $2,491,270,245.85.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 574



Fiscal Year: 2014

| . . o I Site: RL
Financial Plan Number: 14 Fiscal Month: 11 Financial Plan Report - Detail with Appr Year e
Contract Modification Number: 14EM002676

Rpt Entity: RL Washington Closure Hanford

RL14655 - Washington Closure Hanford

Page 1 of 1

Report: RFP0013

Report Generated on: August 14, 2014 at 05:18:33 PM

Appr Rpt Fund Leg Legacy Obj. Local Legacy Beginning BA Total
Year Entity Code FT Program B&R Class  Use Project WFO Order Number Uncosted Obs Previous Change Revised Available
2011 421801 01250 TP 1110832 EY5042411 25400 0000000 0001526 0000000 0.00 988,724.83 -800,000.00 188,724.83 188,724.83
AY 2011 - Move funding from FY 2011 to FY 2014
Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5042411 0.00 088,724.83 -800,000.00 188,724.83 188,724.83
2014 421801 01250 TP 1111557 EY5202410 25400 0000000 0001526 0000000 0.00 287,819,864.00 800,000.00 288,619,864.00 288,619,864.00
AY 2014 - Net Zero for B-Reactor MSA
Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5202400 0.00 287,819,864.00 800,000.00 288,619,864.00 288,619,864.00
Total for Fund Type: TP 0.00 288,808,588.83 0.00 288,808,588.83 288,808,588.83
Total for Recipient Code: RL 0.00 288,808,588.83 0.00 288,808,588.83 288,808,588.83
Total for Reporting Entity: 421801 0.00 288,808,588.83 0.00 288,808,588.83 288,808,588.83
Total for RL14655 - Washington Closure Hanford 0.00 288,808,588.83 0.00 288,808,588.83 288,808,588.83

This financial plan was generated for the following options: All Excluding WFO




	574 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	574 - Block 14 Continuation
	574 - (14EM002676) FINAL FIN PLAN 2014-14

